\\\v» 1\\\\\ \\Q ,,,,,,,, b//

% /& \\&/

TOTAL HIP
CUSTOMER CATALOG

\\, 8

,x \sl.lll‘r/w-

".!\i,
©

JUNE 'Q5




S404
TOTAL HIP
CUSTOMER CATALOG

PAGE 2




AU

TOTAL HIP
CUSTOMER CATALOG

i
sl
iy
Gw @ﬂ“,mm o W i er,m
Yo =IO AN \@ ¢ |
Y N\ \\NNN\\\s AU ©
X ) /. \\\ 78\ o >
SNty
, ,IVJ @&»@Nﬂw @ )7
() :
N &

&7 D
\\W\sﬂ%
@ ©@ /

PAGE 3




D4UF
TOTAL HIP
CUSTOMER CATALOG

PAGE 4




1 CATALOG

5404

=t
(0]

61-STD-SP233

COUNTER WEIGHT

-
O

61-STD-SWTOP-1

TOP PLATE AND WEIGHT STEM

PARTS LIST
11\{;2? Qty. Part Number Description
1 1 61-5404-03 WEIGHT CAGE
2 i 61-5404-02 BASE
3 1 61-5404-01 HANDLE ASSEMBLY
4 1 61-5404-04 WEIGHT FRAME (TOP)
5 1 61-5404-05 WEIGHT FRAME (BOTTOM)
6 1 61-5404-06 ADJUSTABLE ROLLER ASSY. (OUTER)
7 1 61-S404-07 ADJUSTABLE ROLLER ASSY. (INNER)
8 2 61-STD-SG107 3/4" DIA. x 59 3/4" GUIDE RODS
9 2 19-WSB-112 RUBBER DONUTS, 1 1/2" DIAx 1/2"
10| s 61-STD-SW101 12 1/2 LB. WEIGHT PLATE
11 1 61-5404-08 CAM/RANGE ADJUSTER
12 7 61-STD-SW102 8 1/4 LB. INT. PLATE
13 1 61-STD-SM128 1/2" SHORT PULL PIN
14 2 19-GRP-3010PEN GRIP
15 1 17-RLR-7 ROLLER PAD
16 2 14-BRG-RAD1PILP PILLOW BLOCK
17 2 14-BRG-RAD1PILP WEIGHT STACK SHIELD
1
1
2

N
o

20-NON-427B

4 x 27 Non Skid Tape

5404 CUSTOMER CATALOG



1 CATALOG

HARDWARE

S404

No. | Qty. Part Number

Description

A 8 11-HEX-38234

3/8 x2 3/4 HEX BOLT

B 40 13-FLT-38 3/8" USS FLAT WASHER
C 17 12-LOK-38 3/8" CENTER LOCK HEX NUT
D 5 11-PUL-312 3 1/2" PULLEY

E 2 16-CAP-22 2 x 2 END CAP

F 2 16-SHM-1112 1x11/2 SHIM WASHER
G 1 14-SSC-34 3/4" SHAFT COLLAR

" s 11-HEX-382 3/8 x 2 HEX BOLT

J 4 11-HEX-38112 3/8x 11/2 HEX BOLT
K 6 11-HEX-381 3/8 x 1 HEX BOLT

L 1 14-BRG-NYL1 NYLINER

M 1 20-KNB-12 1/2" KNOB

S404 CUSTOMER CATALOG



. m mme m = m e e

INTRODUCTION

Thank you for your decision to purchase Hoist Fitness Equipment and
congratulations on your commitment to fitness. Taking responsibility for your own
health and well being is a most admirable quality. As you start your exercise
program remember that regaining fitness is much harder than maintaining fitness, so
make fitness a habit

We at Hoist Fitness Systems are sure that you will be completely satisfied
with the quality and performance of your purchase. If you do encounter a problem
do not hesitate to call your authorized Hoist dealer

Please retain this manual for your records. It contains information you will
need to order replacement parts as well as a copy of the warranty for future refer-
ence. Please be sure to record the serial number of your machine on the catalog as
well as in the warranty information. The serial number of your machine is used
when tracking warranty information

WARRANTY

Hoist Fitness Systems
Limited Lifetime Warranty

Hotst Fitness Systems warrants this product to the original purchaser to be free from defects
in workmanship and/or matenals under normal use or service. If at any time a component
part 1s defective, Hoist Fitness Systems shall repair or replace it (at Hotst Fitness Systems
option) within a reasonable period of time. This warranty does not cover costs of removal,
transportation or reinstallation. This warranty shall not apply if the defect was caused by
misuse, neglect or normal wear and tear. All malfunctions of electronic components, €ables
or upholstery which occur after one year and all malfunctions of pulleys, bearings or
bushings which occur after five years from the date of purchase, are considered normal
wear and tear

Houst Fitness Systems sole responsibility shall be to repair or replace the component within
the terms stated above. Hoist Fitness Systems shall not be liable for any loss or damage of
any kind including any incidental or consequential damages resulting, directly or indirectly
from any warranty expressed or implied or any other fatlure of this product

WHAT IS NOT COVERED BY THIS WARRANT Hoist’s sole obligation under this
warranty 1s lumated to either repair or replacement of parts, subject to the additions below
This warranty neither assumes nor authonizes any person to assume obligations other than
expressly covered by this warranty

NO CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Hoist 1s not responsible for economic loss, profit
loss, or special, indirect, or consequential damages

WARRANTY IS NOT TRANSFERABLE This warranty 1s not assignable and
applies only tn favor of the original purchaser/user to whom delivered

Any such assignment or transfer shall void the warranties herein made and shall
void all warranties, express, implied or statutory, except the one (1) and (5) year
warranty described above. These warranties are exclusive and in lieu of all other
warranties, including implied warranty and merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. There are no warranties which extend beyond the description
on the face hereof.

ALTERATION, NEGLECT, ABUSE, MISUSE, NORMAL WEAR & TEAR,
ACCIDENT, DAMAGE DURING TRANSIT OR INSTALLATION, FIRE,

FLOOD ACTS OF GOD. Hoist is not responsible for the repair or replacement of
any parts that Hoist determines have been subjected after the date of manufacture to
alteration, neglect, abuse, misuse, normal wear & tear, accident, damage during
transit or installation, fire, flood, or an ACT OF GOD

TRANSPORTATION COSTS. Hoist will accept parts covered under this warranty
freight collect, provided that shipment has received prior approval. Hoist is not
responsible for any other transportation costs, but will ship freight collect parts
either repaired or replaced under these warranties

WARRANTY CLAIMS. All claims should include: model number, the serial
number, proof of purchase, date of installation, and all pertinent information

supporting the existence of the alleged defect



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

